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A. Executive summary — Consumer’s attitude on
camera digital and the accessories

[1] Most respondents had one camera digital.

»  63.5% of the respondents had one camera digital, only 4.9% of the respondents had more than two cameras digital.

[2] Most of the respondent bought the new digital camera.
*  93.7% of the respondents bought new digital camera, only 4.9% bought second-hand digital camera.

[3] Black is most favorite color digital camera owned by this respondents.

*  Most of the respondent owned black color for digital camera, 57.8%, only 4.6% owned red color for digital camera.

[4] Most respondents bought digital camera around Rp 1,000,001 — Rp 2,000,000.

*  35.1% of the respondents bought digital camera in Rp 1,000,001 — Rp 2,000,000, only 8.2% of respondents bought
in above Rp 6,000,000

[5] Most respondents bought digital camera at camera store.

+ 30.8% of the respondents bought digital camera in camera store, only 3.0% of respondents purchased from
overseas.
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A. Executive summary — Consumer’s attitude on
camera digital and the accessories

[6] Most respondents rely on website of camera when find information about camera.

* 63.2% of the respondents find in website when search information about camera, only 14.2% of respondents search
in banner or poster.

[7] The main factor for choosing digital camera is amount of megapixel.
*  14.8% of respondents choose amount of megapixel as the key consideration when buying camera digital

[8] January — December 2012 is get high score on timing when bought digital camera.

*  Most of the respondent bought digital camera on January — December 2012 (25.3%), only 5.7% of respondent
bought at July — December 2013.

[9] Most of the respondent bought memory card and camera bag as the accessories for their
camera digital.
»  88.6% of the respondent bought memory card and 78.7% bought camera bag for their camera digital.

[10] Camera store is chosen as the favorite place to purchase the accessories.

* 46.3% of the respondents choose bought the accessories in camera store. The others place is electronic store
(37.9%).
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A. Executive summary — Brand Awareness, ownership;
brand switching intention and brand intention Iin
the future

[1] Canon and Sony gets high score for TOM and Unaided

*  53.4% and 21.5% of respondents recall Canon and Sony brands

[2] The gap between ever and current own of Olympus brand is not balance
* 10.6% of respondent ever owned Olympus, but only 3.8% of respondents currently owned Olympus

[3] Samsung is get low score for switching intention.
*  13.3% definitely not change and 13.3% may not change for Samsung brand

[4] Nikon and Canon are the brands intention in the future.

36.3% choose Nikon and 31.3% choose Canon as the brand intention in the future.
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B. Research information

O 00000
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Research method
Data collection
Sample size
Research area
Target

Criteria
Research objectives

Sampling method

: 367
. Nationwide (Indonesia)
. - Male and female, over 17 years old

. Quantitative research (Online survey)

06t — 08t January 2014

- Monthly household expense below Rp 2,000,000,
Rp 2,000,001 — Rp 4,000,000 and over Rp 4,000,000

. Have digital camera
- - Understand about Indonesian’s consumers attituade on camera

digital and the accesories
- Know brand awareness, brand ownership, brand switching and
brand intention in the future

. Internet sampling (Nusaresearch panel)
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C. Research findings

1. Consumer’s attitude on camera digital and the
accessories
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1. Numbers of Digital Camera Owned
Most respondents had one camera digital.

63.5% of the respondents had one camera digital, only 4.9% of the respondents had more than two cameras digital.

[Figure 1] Numbers of Digital Camera Owned

Mlpc ®2pcs uMorethan 2 pcs

® Q. How many digital cameras do you own? [SA] Based n=367 Unit : %
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2. Status on Digital Camera

Most of the respondent bought the new digital camera.

93.7% of the respondents bought new digital camera, only 4.9% bought second-hand digital camera.

[Figure 2] Status on Digital Camera

4.9 14

# New camera ®Second-hand camera & Don't know

® Q. Please tell us status of the most often used camera when you bought it? Based n=367

Unit: %
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3. Colour of Digital Camera

Black is most favorite color digital camera owned by this respondents.

Most of the respondent owned black color for digital camera, 57.8%, only 4.6% owned red color for digital camera.

[Figure 3] Colour of Digital Camera
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® Q. Please tell us colour of the digital camera that most often used? [SA] Based n=367 Unit : %
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4., Price of Digital Camera

Most respondents bought digital camera around Rp 1.000.001 — Rp 2.000.000.

35.1% of the respondents bought digital camera in Rp 1,000,001 — Rp 2,000,000 only 8.2% of respondents bought in
above Rp 6,000,000.

[Figure 4] Price of Digital Camera
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Lessthan Rp.  Rp. 1,000,001 - Rp.2,000,001- Rp.3,000,001- Rp.4,000,001 - Above Rp.  Don't know/ Don't
1,000,000 Rp. 2,000,000  Rp. 3,000,000  Rp.4,000,000 Rp. 6,000,000 6,000,000 remember

® Q. Please tell us colour of the digital camera that most often used? [SA] Based n=367 Unit : %
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5. Place to Purchase

Most respondents bought digital camera at camera store.

30.8% of the respondents bought digital camera in camera store, only 3.0% of respondents purchased from overseas.

[Figure 5] Place to Purchase

30.0 —

25.3

25.0 =
20.0

15.0

10.0 8.7 8.2 8.4
5.0

0.0

Camera  Electronic Trade center Camera Hypermarket Exhibition Buy from Online Purchased Others
store store / Shopping dealer other person  shopping from
mall Overseas
® Q. Please tell us where do you bought the digital camera? [MA] Based n=367 Unit : %
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6. Source of Information

Most respondents rely on website of camera when find information about camera.

63.2% of the respondents find in website when search information about camera, only 14.2% of respondents search in
banner or poster.

[Figure 6] Source of Information
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camera/ friends / website of on Television family / poster on the
electronic  colleagues camera relatives way
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® Q. Please tell us which of information sources you refer when buying the digital camera? [MA] Based n=367 Unit : %
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7. Reason for choosing Digital Camera
The main factor for choosing digital camera is amount of megapixel.

14.8% of respondents choose amount of megapixel as the key consideration when buying camera digital

[Figure 7] Reason for choosing Digital Camera
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Amount of Fine prints  Trusted  Advanced Affordable Complete  Enduring Famous Suitable for  Others
megapixel brand technology price features use brand beginners
® Q. Please tell us main factor effecting your decision? [SA] Based n=367 Unit : %
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8. Timing Buy Digital Camera

January — December 2012 is get high score on timing when bought digital camera.

Most of the respondent bought digital camera on January — December 2012 (25.3%), only 5.7% of respondent bought at
July — December 2013.

[Figure 8] Timing Buy Digital Camera
30.0
25.0
20.0
15.0
10.0

5.0

0.0

Before January  January 2010 -  January 2011 -  January 2012 -  January 2013 - July 2013 - Don't remember
2010 December 2010 December 2011  December 2012 June 2013 December 2013

® Q. Please tell us when you buy the digital camera that most often used? [SA] Based n=367 Unit : %
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9. Digital Camera Accessories

Most of the respondent bought memory card and camera bag as the accessories for their
camera digital.

88.6% of the respondent bought memory card and 78.7% bought camera bag for their camera digital.

[Figure 9] Digital Camera Accessories
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® Q. What of the camera accessories do you have? [MA] Based n=367 Unit : %
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10. Place To Purchase Accessories

Camera store is chosen as the favorite place to purchase the accessories.

46.3% of the respondents choose bought the accessories in camera store. The others place is electronic store (37.9%).

[Figure 10] Place To Purchase Accessories

Camera  Electronic Trade center Camera Online Camera Hypermarket Exhibition Sales Buy from
store store / Shopping dealer shopping  distributor other person
mall
® Q. Where do you buy that accessories? [MA] Based n=367 Unit : %
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C. Research findings

1. Consumer’s attitude on camera digital and the
accessories

2. Brand Awareness, ownership, brand switching
Intention and brand intention in the future
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11. Brand Awareness
Canon and Sony gets high score for TOM and Unaided

53.4% and 21.5% of respondents recall Canon and Sony brands

[Figure 11 ] Brand Awareness

100.0
90.0
80.0
70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0
30.0
20.0
10.0

0.0

Samsun . Panaso Olympu Konica-

Canon | Sony | Nikon g Kodak | Fujifilm [ Casio nic Pentax s Toshiba Minolta Yashica | Philips | BenQ

b= Total Awareness| 94.8 89.6 81.7 74.9 74.7 67.6 43.3 57.8 19.3 57.8 32.7 36.5 14.2 22.6 22.9
=0—-TOM 534 215 8.2 3.3 3.3 3.0 1.9 1.9 0.8 0.8 0.5 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.3
=0— Unaided 81.7 65.4 42.0 425 20.7 30.2 9.3 16.9 54 16.1 3.8 3.3 11 11 1.9

® Q. When mentioning digital camera brands in Indonesia, what brands do you remember? [FA] Based n=367
® Q. Please tell us what digital camera brands you know in the list below? [MA] Based n=367 Unit : %
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12. Brand Owned (ever owned vs current)

The gap between ever and current own of Sony brand is high

35.4% of respondents ever owned Sony, but only 22.3% of respondents currently owned Sony.

[Figure 12] Brand Owned
60.0
50.0

40.0

10.0

00 S P ol Koni
Canon | Sony | Nikon an;sun Kodak | Fujifilm| Casio aniison Pentax y;npu Toshiba M?QLCI; Yashica | Philips | BenQ

== Ever Owned 52.0 354 18.5 13.1 16.1 12.0 9.0 6.3 11 10.6 11 1.4 0.8 0.8 1.4
—e— Current Owned| 39.0 22.3 8.4 4.1 5.4 3.3 4.9 2.7 0.5 3.8 0.0 0.5 0.3 0.0 0.8

® Q. Please tell us which brands of digital camera you have ever bought? [MA] Based n=367
® Q. Please tell us brand of the digital camera that you most often use? [SA] Based n=367 Unit : %
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13. Switching Intention

Samsung is get low score for switching intention

13.3% definitely not change and 13.3% may not change for Samsung brand.

[Figure 13] Switching Intention

100.0
80.0
60.0
40.0
20.0
0.0 Koni
Canon, Sony, Nikon, [Samsung,| Kodak, | Fujifilm, | Casio, |Panasonic| Pentax, |Olympus, M(iJr?(l)(I:g Yashica, | BenQ,
n=143 n=82 n=31 n=15 n=20 n=12 n=18 , n=10 n=2 n=14 =2 ' n=1 n=3
® Definitely do not change| 2.1 1.2 6.5 13.3 0.0 0.0 5.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
4 May not change 7.7 8.5 3.2 13.3 0.0 8.3 5.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
11 Do not know 238 195 25.8 20.0 20.0 16.7 27.8 10.0 0.0 7.1 50.0 100.0 333
® May change 62.9 65.9 61.3 53.3 65.0 75.0 50.0 90.0 100.0 78.6 50.0 0.0 66.7
® Definitely change 35 4.9 3.2 0.0 15.0 0.0 111 0.0 0.0 14.3 0.0 0.0 0.0
® Q. Do you intend to change to others brand is different to currently using brands? [SA] Based n=367 Unit : %
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14. Brand Intention in the Future

Nikon and Canon are the brands intention in the future

36.3% choose Nikon and 31.3% choose Canon as the brand intention in the future.

[Figure 14] Brand Intention in the Future
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® Q. Please tell us which brands of digital camera you intend to change? [MA] Based n=367 Unit : %
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D. Respondent information
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D. Respondent Information

Age Occupation |

31.6 N Staff
17.2 s Entrepreneur

16.6 s  Student
10.9 i Professional

9.5 il Government employee
M<30yearsold ®>=30 yearsold 14.2 sl Others

Monthly Household
EXxpense Industry

24.3 [l Government / Educational / Training

14.2 @ Information Technology
11.4 i Wholesale trade / retail
7.6 il Consumer goods
6.3 [ Architecture / Building / Construction

6.0 M Finance / Banking / Insurance

 Below Rp. 2,000,000 57 Industrial Production / Automobile / Oil and
# Rp. 2,000,001 - Rp. 4,000,000 ) Gas
i Above Rp. 4,000,000 24.5 s Others

n=367
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FOR FURTHER INQUIRIES, PLEASE CONTACT:

PT. Nusaresearch

» Address: 21H, Grand Slipi Tower, JI. S. Parman Kav. 22 - 24, Slipi, Jakarta Barat 11480,
Jakarta, Indonesia

» Office phone: +62 21 29022227 Fax: +62 21 29022244

» Email: info@nusaresearch.com

» Website: http://nusaresearch.com

The copyright of this report belongs to PT. Nusaresearch. The results (analyzing, wording, data, tables and
graphs) of this survey can be publicly used, but must be cited and sourced from PT. Nusaresearch (also
include its website address http://nusaresearch.com).




